

7/19/2024

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT:

Michael Johnson Marketing@shorelinecu.org

ANDREA SCHMITT PROMOTED TO CHIEF LENDING OFFICER (CLO) AT SHORELINE HOMETOWN CREDIT UNION

Manitowoc, Wis., July 19, 2024 Shoreline Hometown Credit Union is proud to announce the promotion of Andrea Schmitt to Chief Lending Officer (CLO). In her new role, Andrea is responsible for the mortgage and business loan departments. Andrea is also responsible for the leadership and career development of all mortgage and business lenders at Shoreline.

Andrea has a wealth of knowledge in all types of lending that includes: Consumer, mortgage and business lending, stemming from her over 20 years of experience in the financial services industry. "Since Andrea was brought on board, she has done nothing but create a strong, resilient business and mortgage program. There is no doubt in my mind – given how much business and real estate loans contribute to our bottom line that we would not be here today without her efforts." States Nathan Grossenbach President/CEO of Shoreline Hometown Credit Union. Grossenbach continues "Recently, Andrea has also been working hard at bringing those finer details to our business program, such as new checking accounts and business bill pay, and championing current projects like business credit cards and on-site check scanning for businesses."

Andrea was born and raised in Manitowoc, earning both her Bachelor's and Master's degrees at Silver Lake College. She lives in the area with her husband Shawn and son Ian. She enjoys kayaking, biking, watching her son play several sports and exploring new places in their motorhome.

About Shoreline Credit Union

For over 80 years, Shoreline Hometown Credit Union is headquartered in Manitowoc County and is a member owned, non-profit financial cooperative serving approximately 8,000 members in nine counties — Brown, Outagamie, Winnebago, Door, Calumet, Fond du Lac, Kewaunee, Manitowoc and Sheboygan, in Wisconsin. Shoreline Hometown Credit Union is a member of the National Credit Union Administration (NCUA), an independent federal agency that charters and supervises federal credit unions. Shoreline is considered well capitalized according to NCUA standards.